

MHOS100013612021



'S'

R.C.S.No.536/2021
Ganesh Patil & Ors. Vs.
Balaji Patil & Ors.
Exh.No.47.

Issues

1. Do the plaintiffs prove that suit properties are ancestral and joint family properties ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to partition and separate possession as prayed ? I yes, what would be the share ?
3. Do the defendant No. 4, 6 to 9 prove that suit land Gat No. 584 adeamsuring 6 H. 10 R is self acquired property of defendants No. 8 ?
4. What order and decree ?

Dt.30-07-2025

(Smt. M.V. Patil-Rathode)
Civil Judge, J.D., Washi.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file Judgment / order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer	---	A.M.Wagh, Stenographer, (Grade-III)
Court	---	Civil Court,Washi,Tal.Washi, Dist.Osmanabad
Date	---	30/07/2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	---	30/07/2025
Order uploaded on	---	31/07/2025